3A8600B
EN
Setup and Operation
Advanjet® Jet Valves
HV-2000b, HV-9500b, HM-2600b
For non-contact dispensing of viscous material in industrial environments. For
professional use only.
Not approved for use in explosive atmospheres or hazardous (classified) locations.

FT09-2810* Green FKM 45 mm 50
FIG. 42
Part Description Qty.
09-3067-00 TUBE, bulk feed, assembly 1
FIG. 43
Part Description Qty.
60-2357 KIT, cover, feed tube 1
Tools and Accessories
3A8600B 33
Nozzles
Capillary Nozzles
Part Material Type Ball Size Length Orifice (µm)
NK-21-050
Tungsten Carbide Tapered Capillary Ø 1.6 mm 3 mm
50
NK-21-075 75
NK-21-100 100
NK-21-125 125
NK-21-150 150
NK-21-200 200
NK-25-050
Tungsten Carbide
and Ceramic
Tapered Capillary
(Tungsten Carbide
Hub with Ceramic
Capillary)
Ø 3.0 mm 6 mm
50
NK-25-075 75
NK-25-100 100
NK-25-125 125
NK-25-150 150
NK-25-200 200
NK-26-050
Tungsten Carbide
and Ceramic
Tapered Capillary
(Tungsten Carbide
Hub with Ceramic
Capillary)
Ø 3.0 mm 10 mm
50
NK-26-075 75
NK-26-100 100
NK-26-125 125
NK-26-150 150
NK-26-200 200
NK-31-300
Tungsten Carbide Tapered Capillary Ø 3.0 mm 6 mm
300
NK-31-400 400
NK-31-500 500
NK-31-600 600
NK-32-125 Tungsten Carbide Tapered Capillary Ø 1.6 mm 6 mm 125
NK-32-200 200
Tools and Accessories
34 3A8600B
Flat Nozzles
Part Material Type Ball Size Length Orifice (µm)
NK-34-050
Tungsten Carbide Flat Ø 1.6 mm Flat
50
NK-34-064 64
NK-34-075 75
NK-34-100 100
NK-34-125 125
NK-34-150 150
NK-34-200 200
NK-34-300 300
NK-35-064
Tungsten Carbide Flat Ø 3.0 mm Flat
64
NK-35-075 75
NK-35-100 100
NK-35-125 125
NK-35-150 150
NK-35-200 200
NK-35-300 300
NK-35-400 400
NK-35-500 500
NK-35-600 600
NK-35-700 700
NK-38-050
Ceramic Flat Ø 1.6 mm Flat
50
NK-38-075 75
NK-38-100 100
NK-38-125 125
NK-38-150 150
NK-38-200 200
NK-39-064
Ceramic Flat Ø 3.0 mm Flat
64
NK-39-075 75
NK-39-125 125
NK-39-200 200
Dimensions
3A8600B 35
Dimensions
Shown below are the mechanical dimensions of the